Clerk of the Circuit Court

of Cook County
Civil Cases

#1 Total Number of Civil Cases Filed 145, 796
#2 Total Amount of Filing Fees that were collected $34, 652,048
#3 Total Amount of Appearance Fees that were collected $6,907,507
#4 (Only applies to Kane and Will Counties)
#5 Amount of Filing Fees Collected for Counter Claims or Third Party Complaints $696, 605
#6 Nature and Amount of any fees collected pursuant to subsection (y) of Section 27.1b S0
#7 Number of Cases for which there were waivers of fees

25% 105

50% 206

75% 212

100% 5,135
#7 Associated Amount of fees, costs, and charges that were waived $1,617,171.68

CRIMINAL AND TRAFFIC ASSESSMENT ACT

#1 TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES COUNT

TOTAL FELONY CASES 18,906
Felony Cases total DUI of alcohol, drugs, or a combination thereof cases 1,651
Felony Cases total that contain at least one count of a drug offense 3,860
Felony Cases total that contain at least one count of a sex offense 449

TOTAL MISDEMEANOR CASES 103,203
Misdemeanor Cases total DUI of alcohol, drugs, or a combination thereof cases 2,664
Misdemeanor Cases total that contain at least one count of a drug offense 11,051

Misdemeanor Cases total that contain at least one count of a sex offense 135
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TOTAL TRAFFIC OFFENSE COUNTS
Traffic offense counts of a misdemeanor offense
Traffic offense counts of an overweight offense
Traffic Offense counts that are satisfied under Supreme Court Rule 529
Conservation Cases

Ordinance cases that do not contain an offense under the IVC

#2 ASSESSMENTS — CRIMINAL

Number of offenses for which assessments were imposed

Amount of any fines imposed in addition to assessments

Number and amount of conditional assessments ordered pursuant to Section 15-70
#2 ASSESSMENTS — TRAFFIC

Number of Offenses for which assessments were imposed

Amount of any fines imposed in addition to assessments

Number and amount of conditional assessments ordered pursuant to Section 15-70

COUNT

COUNT

OFFENSES

321, 259
9,247
1,558
77,186
258
48,854
1,283
ASSESSMENT
$4,600.00 $773,131.96
CONDITIONAL
330 $41,058.86
AMOUNT
74,088 $24,043,060.13

52,458 $10, 071, 258.61
2,725 $44,304.00

TOTAL
$777,731.96
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CRIMINAL WAIVERS

25% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of
assessments that were waived

50% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of
assessments that were waived

75% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of
assessments that were waived

100% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of
assessments that were waived

#3 - COLLECTED AND DISBURSED - CRIMINAL STILL TO BE DETERMINED

#3 COLLECTED AND DISBURSED - TRAFFIC

Number of offenses for which assessments were collected
Number of offenses for which fines were collected and the amount collected
How Much was Disbursed to Each Fund Under the Disbursement Requirements for each schedule
Agency Gen Fund
Camera Grant Fund
Child Advocacy
Speed-Construction
County Gen Fund
Conviction Surch

Clerk Oper & Admin

OFFENSES TOTALAMOUNT
4 $5,824.00
25 $25,270.00
3 $3,210.00
194 $123,542.00
COUNT AMOUNT
COLLECTED
63,780 $17,310,087.85
28, 262 $4,364,790.92

$2,572,985.90
$148,827.12
$7,058.67
$3,610.29
$5,494,675.80
$933,041.51
$361,780.00



Drivers Education
DUI Analysis Fee
ECitation — AGCY
Emergency Rspnse
Fire Prevention

Jail Medical CST
Probation & CRT
Public Defenders
Roadside Memoirial
Scott’s Law Fund
Spinal Cord Rese
States Att — STPRC
States Attorney

ST Police Add-On
ST Police Merit Board
Supervision Fee
Trauma DUI Fee
Victim Assistance
Crt Automation
Document Storage

Electronic Citat
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$238,984.09
$12,238.39
$140,016.82
$0

$37, 064.97
$7,058.67
$270,573.98
$0
$1,292.12
$15, 429.85
$4,161.41
$5,145.20
$54, 702.68
$279,887.10
$253,610.39
$7,550.62
$84,170.68
$309,910.37
$1,688,082.05
$1,686,166.42
$568,221.24



