

Civil Cases		
#1 Total Number of Civil Cases Filed	145, 796	
#2 Total Amount of Filing Fees that were collected	\$34, 652,048	
#3 Total Amount of Appearance Fees that were collected	\$6,907,507	
#4 (Only applies to Kane and Will Counties)		
#5 Amount of Filing Fees Collected for Counter Claims or Third Party Complaints	\$696, 605	
#6 Nature and Amount of any fees collected pursuant to subsection (y) of Section 27.1b	\$0	
#7 Number of Cases for which there were waivers of fees		
25%	105	
50%	206	
75%	212	
100%	5,135	
#7 Associated Amount of fees, costs, and charges that were waived	\$1,617,171.68	
CRIMINAL AND TRAFFIC ASSESSMENT ACT		
#1 TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES	COUNT	
TOTAL FELONY CASES	18,906	
Felony Cases total DUI of alcohol, drugs, or a combination thereof cases	1,651	
Felony Cases total that contain at least one count of a drug offense	3,860	
Felony Cases total that contain at least one count of a sex offense	449	
TOTAL MISDEMEANOR CASES	103,203	
Misdemeanor Cases total DUI of alcohol, drugs, or a combination thereof cases	2,664	
Misdemeanor Cases total that contain at least one count of a drug offense	11,051	
Misdemeanor Cases total that contain at least one count of a sex offense	135	



TOTAL TRAFFIC OFFENSE COUNTS	321, 259
Traffic offense counts of a misdemeanor offense	9,247
Traffic offense counts of an overweight offense	1,558
Traffic Offense counts that are satisfied under Supreme Court Rule 529	77, 186
Conservation Cases	258
Ordinance cases that do not contain an offense under the IVC	48,854

#2 ASSESSMENTS – CRIMINAL	OFFENSES		
Number of offenses for which assessments were imposed	1,283		
	FINE	ASSESSMENT	TOTAL
Amount of any fines imposed in addition to assessments	\$4,600.00	\$773,131.96	\$777,731.96
	COUNT	CONDITIONAL	
Number and amount of conditional assessments ordered pursuant to Section 15-70	330	\$41,058.86	
#2 ASSESSMENTS – TRAFFIC	COUNT	AMOUNT	
Number of Offenses for which assessments were imposed	74,088	\$24,043,060.13	
Amount of any fines imposed in addition to assessments	52, 458	\$10, 071, 258.61	
Number and amount of conditional assessments ordered pursuant to Section 15-70	2,725	\$44,304.00	



CRIMINAL WAIVERS	OFFENSES	TOTAL AMOUNT
25% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of assessments that were waived	4	\$5,824.00
50% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of assessments that were waived	25	\$25,270.00
75% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of assessments that were waived	3	\$3,210.00
100% waivers - the number of offenses for which waivers were granted and the associated amount of assessments that were waived	194	\$123,542.00

#3 - COLLECTED AND DISBURSED - CRIMINAL STILL TO BE DETERMINED	

#3 COLLECTED AND DISBURSED - TRAFFIC	COUNT	AMOUNT COLLECTED
Number of offenses for which assessments were collected	63,780	\$17,310,087.85
Number of offenses for which fines were collected and the amount collected	28, 262	\$4,364,790.92
How Much was Disbursed to Each Fund Under the Disbursement Requirements for each schedule		
Agency Gen Fund		\$2,572,985.90
Camera Grant Fund		\$148,827.12
Child Advocacy		\$7,058.67
Speed-Construction		\$3,610.29
County Gen Fund		\$5,494,675.80
Conviction Surch		\$933,041.51
Clerk Oper & Admin		\$361,780.00



Drivers Education	\$238,984.09
DUI Analysis Fee	\$12,238.39
ECitation – AGCY	\$140,016.82
Emergency Rspnse	\$0
Fire Prevention	\$37, 064.97
Jail Medical CST	\$7,058.67
Probation & CRT	\$270,573.98
Public Defenders	\$0
Roadside Memorial	\$1,292.12
Scott's Law Fund	\$15, 429.85
Spinal Cord Rese	\$4,161.41
States Att – STPRC	\$5,145.20
States Attorney	\$54, 702.68
ST Police Add-On	\$279,887.10
ST Police Merit Board	\$253,610.39
Supervision Fee	\$7,550.62
Trauma DUI Fee	\$84,170.68
Victim Assistance	\$309,910.37
Crt Automation	\$1,688,082.05
Document Storage	\$1,686,166.42
Electronic Citat	\$568,221.24